

The Moneypenny Group acquires Sunshine Communication Services to further strengthen its position in the US market

ATLANTA, GEORGIA, UNITED STATES,
March 26, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -THE MONEYPENNY GROUP ACQUIRES
SUNSHINE COMMUNICATION SERVICES
TO FURTHER STRENGTHEN ITS
POSITION IN THE US MARKET

Leading virtual receptionist and phone answering provider The Moneypenny Group has further extended its services in the US with the acquisition of Sunshine Communication Services.

Sunshine is an award-winning provider of bilingual (English and Spanish) call management solutions to businesses of all sizes ensuring they run smoothly 24 hours a day, 365 days a year. Based in Florida and founded in 1975 by the

SULTSTINE

from left to right: Richard Culberson, CEO North America (Moneypenny), Andrew Gross, Sunshine Communication, Peter Gross, Sunshine Communication, Andrew Collis, CFO (Moneypenny)

Gross family, the company is dedicated to representing clients' business in providing customized services across a variety of industries.

The Moneypenny Group, through its US brands Moneypenny and <u>VoiceNation</u>, is a market leader in the US with its HQ in Atlanta. The company employs over 1,000 people globally and delivers virtual receptionist and phone answering services, Live Chat, switchboard, fully outsourced customer service teams and a host of AI and technology-enabled services handling over 20 million calls and chats annually for thousands of businesses, from sole traders to multi-national corporations.

The company has ambitious growth plans, and this acquisition will take the US business to almost a third of Group turnover. Demand for its services is growing at a significant rate as businesses continue to look at ways to improve how they interact with their customers, by

blending technology solutions with highly skilled personal assistants to maximize operational efficiencies.

Joanna Swash, Group CEO commented, "We are delighted to welcome Sunshine Communication Services to The Moneypenny Group. This is our fourth acquisition in the US following Alphapage in 2022. Sunshine Communication Services is a successful brand and its acquisition will further complement the services we can offer to our clients in the US. Our aim is to be the number one provider in the US for outsourced communications, supporting businesses of all sizes to deliver a great customer experience with every interaction, regardless of channel."

Brothers, Andrew Gross and Peter Gross added, "We are excited about the opportunities this next phase presents for our business, and more importantly, for our team and customers. From the moment we met Moneypenny, it was clear our companies have a great fit, not just with our products and services, but also more importantly, with our strong culture and ethos. Looking after our people and putting the needs of the customer front and center are at the core of both of our companies."

-ENDS-

Leila.bibby@moneypenny.co.uk 07966 799 192 Maryjane.greenhalgh@moneypenny.co.uk 07866 722051

About our market-leading brands

Moneypenny and VoiceNation are America's leading virtual receptionist & phone answering providers.

For more than 20 years, VoiceNation has specialized in custom-scripted call answering, with bilingual receptionists available to take calls 24 hours a day. VoiceNation is part of Moneypenny, a leading 24/7 provider of personalized answering services, live chat and customer contact solutions.

Collectively, the Moneypenny Group employs over 1,000 people handling over 20 million calls and chats for thousands of businesses of all shapes and sizes – from sole traders right up to multinational corporations.

Mary Jane Greenhalgh Moneypenny email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/698838298 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire,

Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.